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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

UMATILLA COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF GLENN L. ROHDE FOR APPROVAL OF)
A CHANGE IN POINT OF APPROPRIATION)
OF WATER )

ORDER AMENDING
ORDER APPROVING

TRANSFER NO. 4361

On January 7, 1980, an application was filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director by Glenn L. Rohde for approval of a change

in point of appropriation of water from a well, pursuant to the

provisions of ORS 537.705.
The order of the water Resources Director entered on May 5,

1980, at pages 177 and 178, Volume 33, Special Order Record, approving

said change in point of appropriation, omitted 2.0 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4
of Section l7, Township 3 North, Range 30 East, W.M., which should have

been included in said order.
NOW, THEREFORE, it is ORDERED that paragraph 2 on page 177,

Volume 33, Special Order Record, be amended to read: " ... 0. 2 acre in
NW 1/4 NE 1/4, 2.0 acres in SW 1/4 NE 1/4, 28.4 acres ... ".

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 29th day of May, 1980.

92:­
Director

Volume 33, page 253



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

UMATILLA COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF GLENN L. ROHDE FOR APPROVAL OF A)
CHANGE IN POINT OF APPROPRIATION )
OF WATER )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4361

On January 7, 1980, an application was filed in the office of
the Water Resources Director by Glenn L. Rohde for approval of a change
in point of appropriation of water from a well, pursuant to the
provisions of ORS 537.705.

The certificate recorded at page 40898, Volume 32, State Record

of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Glen L. Rohde, describes a
right for the use of not to exceed 0.45 cubic foot per second from a well
for irrigation of a certain 3.5 acres in NW l/4 SW l/4, 33.6 acres in
SW 1/4 SW 1/4, 3.0 acres in SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section l6; ll.4 acres in

1.0
NE l/4 NE l/4, 0.2 acre in NW l/4 NE 1/4,,28.4 acres in SE l/4 NE l/4 and .=

/ ME
2.6 acres in NE 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 17, Township 3 North, Range 0 East

.M., with a date of priority of October 4, 1966.
water for the said right is appropriated from a well located

2650 feet South and 330 feet West from the Northeast Corner of Section
17, being within the NE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 17, Township 3 North, Range

30 East, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described,

proposes to change the point of appropriation therefrom, without loss of
priority, to a well located 140 feet North and 310 feet West from the
East Quarter Carner of Section 17, being within the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 of
Section 17, Township 3 North, Range 30 East, W. M.

Mr. Steven P. Applegate, atermaster, has filed a statement to
the effect that the proposed change in point of appropriation may be made

without injury to existing rights.
Na objections having been filed and it appearing that the

proposed change in point of appropriation may be made without injury to
existing rights, the application should be approved.

Volume 33, page 177



NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change
in point of appropriation, as described herein, without loss of priority,
is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
new point of appropriation, shall not exceed the quantity of water
available at the old point of appropriation under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be
carried out prior to the diverting of water at the new point of
appropriation as herein confirmed:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow
meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring
the water to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be
approved by the watermnaster before the beginning of
construction work and that the weir or measuring
device be installed under the general supervision of
said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion
as the change in point of appropriation is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate recorded at page
40890, Volume 32, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled;
and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources Director of completion
of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the
provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall

be issued to the applicant herein.
Dated at Salem, Oregon this 5th day of May, 1980.

3MES E. SEXSON
Director
by CHRIS L. WHEELER
Deputy Director s

'

0791A
Volume 33, page 178
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I5 T-0$82-c1 *M* OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***
A T E R R I G H T S DIVIS IO H *** RUH OH;

PAGE l
3/20/81 AT; 9:0E

x+A ' A T E R R I G Ii T D A T A I N P U T FORM ***

STREAM-ID RIV.MI.

AE: Cl-ERN L. arL
ADDRESS: /!__ ( z_
CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUNTY; /f'C l141 Cl/2- C/7 'g'-;)-£

WM.DIST.05" W.R.TYPECA STATUS \/

WATER RIGHT HO.r1:N?4.tlf-5t5// FER:-111 HC.oG 11-q;; CERTlF. NO.
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SOR P
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To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

1, ~l.~m.~ Lft..Rb.QQ.~..C£t2.6/...e) iN~~·-.;i·~~~ii~-.;ii·················································································
• I

of .RP.~t.i;; ..#5, - L , Echo ,
• (Malling address) l I (City)

State of Oregon......................, 97826.....,..276-3102..., do hereby make application for- change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

... In.the.paint ofdiversion
Cln polnt or diversion; pince of use: use hcrcto!orc made of the water) · ·

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? Ye.fl .
(U not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? . No If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Yea If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit. G-3495........ Number of certificate. O898.....

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

I

4. The source of water is A...W.~J:.1 - .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ...........October.k,1966......................

6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..~.6.5.Q.. ft S. _ and .3.3.0. ft W from the NE .
(N or S.) ;<E. orW.)

corner of Section17eing within the NE. SE of Section.17.....Tp...3N... R.3OE...W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E'or W.)

in the county of ~t.~.1~................... The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question II the application is for chance In point or diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .J.4Q ft JL. and J.tQ. ft W. from the t¼. .
(N. orS.) (E. or W.)

corner of Sectihon17 being within the~~ ¼~ ¼ of Section .. ..1.7 Tp .3.N R. .30E...W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of Umatilla The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is Primary .Irri_gat,J9.~ .
(Irrigation, MInln, Power, Manufacturing, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
'

Township
North or South

3N

N
3N
N

3N
1 N

N

Ro.ngc
E. or W. of

Wlllnmetle Merldl:ln

OE

JOE

OE
JOE
OE
JOE
OE

OE

Scellon

16

16

17
1 ct,:.f'

I\

NumberAcres ToBe IrriJrat.cd

6

2.6

(If more space required, nttnch sc:pazntc: &beet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Ye.~ .
It not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

t. f ? Noor more consecu ive years o nonuse. . .
(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11. 12 nnd 13 11 npplfcnUon is for change in use or pince of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

I . 'l
13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ...

(lnigntlon, power, m.lnlni;:, mnnulacturing, domesUc supplfes, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
r I r l

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South WIiiamette Meridian Section List !4-! of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrlated

-
I

..

-

(It more apace required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are ......l.:will..b.e..able..to...irrigate..these..lands...!r.o.m..l!IJ".

-........new..ell,this..change.ill..make..my..operation.more..efficient.......................................

. ······························································•..··•·····································································-················

························································•······································································-································

.......········•··•··· ··········. ···········-·--·. ·······--········ ························ ·········-··•··•··· ···•········ ·········· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before C.QJP..P.l..~t.~~L .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before C9mpl~t.e.d. -

. '
Remarks. Thischangewillcancel]mySupplementalportion.onmy.(permit:..#)..G-7911.

i1°······················••·•····· • l.Dge .

·················································•··································································································································································

• • • • • • • • • • • • ·- • • • • • ·- •• • • • • • • · · ·- · - - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ♦- - · - • • - · . · - • • • • • • • • · - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

. . - ···- ········· ··--· --·. -· ------ ··-··· .

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, Glenn..L•..Rhode - _:, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

a.x2 80
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ~ day of , ~ ......•.................... , 19.,

.... ~~~..-.....-ec£o._·····························(Name of applicant

My commission expires .....!.~~~··········-···············

Subscribed and sworn to before me this !;;? day of ~.~~··· , 19.~.



• • STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

RECEIVED
JAN! 1! 1980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SAL.EM, OREGON

4361

Glenn L. RohdeIN THE NAME OF ----------------

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO.

FROM: ** Steven P. Applegate, atermaster

change in point of appropriation from ground water

WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices(iiAvi) HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? µ-p__..;,.:....:.,___--=------
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

@ ros to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

**
Wat

01.125.1307



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE: 19 o.

FROM:** Phil Oberlander, Hydrogeologist

SUBJECT: \'/ATER RIGIIT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4361

IN THE NAME OF Glenn L. Rohde

In my opinion the proposed change in point of appropriation from ground water

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?fVO
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

X (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

**
latermaster's signature or initials

81,125.1307



T-436/

Application for Transfer of

'· .
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

1, .Gl..<m.n..i~..~n.9.9.~ CA'.'~.6/.e) iN;;,;.;~··~i·;.-~~ii~·~ei··················································································

of Rpute..#2 ,.' , ~.~hR ,
• (Mnlllna address) , j (CIIY)

State of Oregon................., 97826.........276-3102....., do hereby make application for-change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

........................J.n..th~ P.Qi..ot. Qf. ..gi..v~r.~iQn - ,.., .
(In point or divers ion: pwc:,, of use; use heretofore mode of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? Ye.s .
(IC not, ive name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? No If so, give title of proceedings
. (Yes or No)

...................................................................................................................................... number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? Ye.a............... If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ~.J.!t.'1.5..................... Number of certificate .1±9..$.9.6. .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

I

4. The source of water is A..W.~;J,.1 - .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? Qgt.QJ:?.~r.. .4, 19.9.9- .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ..29.5.9... ft $. and .330. ft. W. from the NE .

(N or S.) ;.<E. or W.)

corner or Section i7eig within he NE.. SE ot Section .17........TB...3N..... R...3OE....W.M.,
(No. N . or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

ti])a-----in the county of JJma ~ The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question it the application ls for change In point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located .J.49. ft.......N.. and ..3..1.Q. ft W from the i¼ .
() (N . or S.) CE. or W.),,

corner of Section.. 17. being within the SE.¼$. ¼ of Section ..J.7 Tp..3N.... R...30E W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of J.l'tn.atilla..................... The. name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is .............Primary.Irrigation...........................................
UrrlRRllon, Mlnln11, Power, Manufacturing. etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Township
North or South

3N

N
3N

N
3N
N

N

Rane
E. or W. of

Wlllllln c\le Meridian Section

OE 16

JOE 16

OE 6
JOE 17
OE 1

JOE 17
OE 1 .., . ' -.,T'
OE 1

LLst 'i-! ot Section

s
s
NE

l

NumberAcres ToBo lrrlut.ed

6

(U more space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Y~.a .
(It not owner. CXlllnln your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. f ? lbor more consecu ave years o nonuse. . .

(Yu or Nol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 it application Ls for choni:e In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

I • ' :l

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ·······················-······-······ .. ······················· ..···················....•.·········(Irrig:,Uon, power, mlruni:. mllnu!acturlnlr. domcsllc suppllu, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

'Rane
Township E. or W of

Number Ares ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List !i-! of Section

'
.·- ..

(It more space required, attach separate sheet)

--------~



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are I..will.be..able to..irrigate..these lands..from.my.

........new.well,..this.changeill..make.my..operation.more...efficient.···················································

·····················-········· ·······················-······· ············---······· ···························---·-········ .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before.................Gompleted........................................

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before QQJnplet.ed .

ru································•·········· l.Jlg .

·················································································--········.. ·········· ..· ..···················.·······················································································

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFlDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, Olenn..L•..Rhod..e _ - :, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief. ,. 1 •

• .4. 3~ 52 80
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of -.•.......~ ....• .-<••••••••••••••••••••, 19.

......~~·~········'C£Q__ .
(Nnme of appllcanll

[Notarial Seal] ················· ..·••·••··················NOTARY PUBUCFOR OREGON

My commission expires I.~~~··········· .

.gme



AppUcationNo Ll.~8564.....•.........•.. \l:l t /9:liPermitNo .

.
'n;
I

'''I
C:
5
C-l
c2

· I. G • - · · · IF'J/\TE::1 ;,::_cou~....cr::s o::::=r
, ......••...... J.enn ..L-..R..D.hdc•........••.....................-.........•.................•.•.........••.. r..,.-.,.-,~--···•.,•.••,r•,·,,,.., .

(Name of Applicant) iii...., /...

of ·····················~.'?.'!~~ ? , .' ~~.~~ .
(Mailing Ad!res» (City) ·

State of. Qr.~.9.Q.O , .97826......... PhoneNo 2.7.(l::J1.0.2 ,. do hereby
17. ip Co.lo}

mcke application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of Orqgon:

1. · The development will consist of .9.1:.~ ..~!~.!.!.. .
· (Give numb.!t of well~. tilt, line~. in filtr.alion •;ull t"rics. clc.)

h . d. . f 12 11
: • , d · dd f 908 .avnga Iameter o -:- , an an estzmale epth o feet.

2. The well orother source is to be located !.1Q ft Jt and ..}.I.G ft ..\L .
(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

from the !,:.~ cornerof ~Q~., ).7. _ .
(Publie Land Survey Conwr)

UI here is more than one well, each must bo descnb d)

....... .' : ··········:··········:··:················· beingwithin the .. : ~~ ¼oft/ze t~~ ¼ of

Sec. .....1) Tp ~N R )9f , iv.M, in thecountyof. l,Jm~:t.U.!.~.•...

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if use other than. irrigation.

- List use and/or numberTownship Range Section List ¼ 1, ofSection ofacres lo be irrigatcd
3N 30E 16 NM! NE! 9.3 .
" 11 16 SI! NE! '· . 24.0 j
II 11 16 NE¼ NI! 13.4 - ,;.:.

!I.III II It=.. . Nl•L4:-lil: /.!. 4.0 □" " 16 S\·/£ Nii/¾ . 21 .5 el
" " I F. SE!NE 31.5 ll!..
ti II 16 NE! SE 23.8 -· a.:.. III II 16 tJ\'/,', S\·IL I .4 .. £c
II 11 16 SE¼ Sw I • I L

" " 16 NEE'SE 32.0
... z

0II 11 16 SM! SU 6.0 }-
·, i ~· ..... «€,

1 •.- t
11 II 17 NW! NE! 28.7 .. ...I

a.11 II 17 SIL NE} 7.6 e-
II 11 17 ME! N 35.1 d...,,

II 17 N_Nk - 1..5.....6 ,
+, I.I:

•..
17 SE! NI-I¼ 3.0 ...i.;II II

• ....

Al I · Irrigation. See Rcmarl<s Sec ion.
.,-, ., ..new % -

4. It is estimated that 9.0 feet of the well will require S:J:001 ..........•..... casing.
(Kin )

· · d 86 rr1. II lled \·la I I ace \•/c I I Ori I I i mi Co.5. Depth to watr.r table 1s eshrnafe Ht! (~rl e y , .
ff,-ctl

Form 69'.).3.0.1•77
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